period for publishing the award up to 2.6.1994.

5. After hearing the parties at length and scrutinising the records, the disputes are
answered as follows:

(a) Given up by the claimants during the course of hearing and stated so in writing.

(b) the claimants are entitled to Rs. 2,44,000/- (Rupees two lacs forty four thousand)
from the respondents,

(c) the respondents are not entitled to claim any amount from the claimants.

I, therefore, do hereby award and determine that the respondents shall pay to
claimants a sum of Rs. 2,44,000/- (Rupees two lacs forty four thousand) only.

Dated : 25th April, 1994.

Sd/- lllegible
25.4.94

It is thus manifest that the award proceeds on the footing that there was a
concluded contract between the parties, the plaintiff is entitled to a sum of Rs.
2,44,000/- without interest, and the claim of the defendant has been rejected.